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EXPENSES OF DECISIONS REPORTER 479 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1951 CHAP. 400 

from the officials of Jackman plantation a request therefor by June Ist of 
the following year.' 

Sec. 3. P. L., I935, c. I9, repealed. Chapter 19 of the public laws of 
1935 is hereby repealed. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 399 

AN ACT Relating to Compensation for Members of State Racing 
Commission. 

Be it encwted by the Pe02Jle of the Stcde of Maine, as follows : 

Sec. I. R. S., c. 77, § 6, repealed and replaced. Section 6 of chapter 77 
of the revised statutes is hereby repealed and the following enacted in place 
thereof: 

'Sec. 6. Compensation. The salary of the chairman of the commission 
shall be $I,500 per year and the salary of each of the other members shall 
be $I,200 per year, and in addition each member shall be allowed his rea­
sonable expenses, including transportation, incurred in the performance of 
his duties.' 

Sec. 2. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated from the general 
fund the sum of $900 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1952 and the sum 
of $900 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1953 to carry out the provisions 
of this act. 

. Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 400 

AN ACT Relating to Expenses of the Reporter of Decisions. 

Be it encwted by the Pe02Jle of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 92, § 5, additional. Chapter 92 of the revised statutes is hereby 
amended by adding thereto a new section to be numbered 5, to read as fol­
lows: 

'Sec. 5. Reimbursement for expenses. The reporter shall be reimbursed 
by the state for charges actually and reasonably incurred by him for clerk 
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